

### 2024 Queensland Self Insurer Awards

ASIEQ will be holding the inaugural Queensland Self Insurer Awards as part of the 2024 Conference. Self Insurance is a niche sector and there are few opportunities to recognise our hard working team members. ASIEQ encourage you to nominate your star team members so our Industry can recognise their outstanding performance.

## Award Categories

**"Rising Star Award" -** For team members with less than 5 years' experience in the Workers' Compensation Scheme in Queensland – an opportunity for self insurers to recognise their star performer.

**"Spirit Award" -** This Award is for the person who puts in the extra effort within the self insurance team environment, who has made a significant contribution to team culture, inclusion, mental health support and morale. This can include administration team members or any other roles within your organisation that work within self insurance.

**"Outstanding Achievement - Claims Specialist" -** This Award is for the Claim Specialist who has excelled in their role (this includes achieving exceptional outcomes, consistent amazing feedback and/or may be based on a depersonalised example of excellent claims management).

**"Outstanding Achievement – Claims Manager" -** This Award is for the manager who has excelled in their role, inspiring and developing claims team members.

**"Outstanding Achievement – Rehabilitation" -** This Award is for outstanding achievement by internal, employer-based staff providing rehabilitation/injury management. This can be a Rehabilitation Co-ordinator or Manager.

#### Judging

Winners will be chosen by the ASIEQ Executive Committee. If a nominee is from the committee member's workplace, they will abstain from judging that category.

#### How to apply

Complete the attached application form which needs to be signed by the nominee, a nominator. If the nominator is an Associate Member, the application must also be endorsed by a ASIEQ Full Member (Self Insurer).

# Timeline

Applications need to be submitted by close of business 19 April 2024. Late entries will not be accepted.

Winners will be advised by the end of May 2024.

## Prize

There will be one successful winner per category. Each winner will receive a complimentary ticket to the <u>2024 ASIEQ Conference</u> where they will receive an Award. Winners will be listed on the ASIEQ website and publicised via social media.

# **Terms and Conditions**

The judge's decision on Award winners is final.

Applications will only be considered if received by the due date.

Applicants must agree to have their photo taken and used in social media. We may also contact you prior to the conference for a short video.

The Award must be collected by the Award winner.

Nominee organisations need to be current financial members of ASIEQ that manage claims for Self Insurance in Queensland. If the applicant is an Associate Member, the application must also be endorsed by a full ASIEQ member (the Self Insurer).

Any travel and accommodation required to attend the conference will be at the applicant's expense.

# 2024 Queensland Self Insurer Awards Application



Applicant Name:	
Position:	
Nominator Name:	
Position:	
Organisation:	

## Category applying for:

**Rising Star Award** 

Spirit Award

**Outstanding Achievement - Claims Specialist** 

Outstanding Achievement – Claims Manager

Outstanding Achievement – Rehabilitation

How long has the applicant worked in the organisation? Please give details on why this applicant should win this award. Max 250 words.

	Please give at least o	one example of	exceptional	performance.	Max 250 words.
--	------------------------	----------------	-------------	--------------	----------------

You may include the applicant's Linkedin profile link or CV as an attachment to this application (optional). Link:

As the applicant, I confirm that I can attend the ASIEQ Conference on 10 and 11 June 2024 at the Brisbane Sofitel. Yes No

I give my permission for my image, name and organisation to be used in video/web/social media promotion for this Award. Yes No

Applicant Signature	
Nominee Signature	
Self Insurer signature (if different to Nominee)	

Please submit your application to <u>admin@asieq.com.au</u> no later than 5pm on Friday 19 April 2024. Late submissions will not be accepted.